## LISTED ON. 22.07.2016 COURT NO.3 ITEM NO.30

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-110 & 111-220

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & re-filing SLPs)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC NOS. 13203-13312 OF

2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**AND** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of Annexures)

The Karnataka Housing Board.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Irappa Since Deceased by his Lrs Ors. etc. etc.

...Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2015 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench in Writ Appeal Nos. 100203-100236/2015, 100237-100277/2015 and 100278-100312/2015.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal (C) Nos. 9002-9003 of 2013 arising out of SLP(C) CC No. 16699-16700/2013 was filed against order dated 26.04.2013 in WA No. 1244 of 2009 referred to Annexure P-6 at page nos. 223-224 is still pending before this Hon'ble Court (Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 27.09.2013 is enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21th day of July, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to: Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

PC 2