ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 3293/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2015 in WA No. 100203/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

GANGAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on personal ground, this matter is adjourned for one week.

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.